# OP \$40.00 2817128

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM319626

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ASSA ABLOY IP AB		09/26/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ASSA ABLOY Entrance Systems AB	
Street Address:	Lodjursgatan 10, 261 44	
City:	Landskrona	
State/Country:	SWEDEN	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: SWEDEN	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2817128	BESAM

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 6192350398

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6506459000

Email: cpaglobal@procopio.com

Correspondent Name: PROCOPIO, CORY, HARGREAVES & SAVITCH LLP

Address Line 1:1020 Marsh Road, Suite 200Address Line 4:Menlo Park, CALIFORNIA 94025

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	120776-ASA003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mainak H. Mehta
SIGNATURE:	/Mainak H. Mehta/
DATE SIGNED:	10/09/2014

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=2817128 BESAM-Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005378 FRAME: 0444

900303746

# IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ASSA ABLOY IP AB, a <u>limited liability company</u> of <u>Sweden</u>, having a place of business at <u>Klarabergsviadukten 90, 111 64 Stockholm. Sweden</u>, has adopted, used and is using the mark that is the subject of registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as follows (the "Mark"):

TRADEMARKREGISTRATION NO.REGISTRATION DATEBESAM28171282004-02-24

AND, WHEREAS, <u>ASSA ABLOY Entrance Systems AB</u>, a <u>limited liability company</u> organized and existing under the laws of <u>Sweden</u>, having a place of business at <u>Lodjursgatan 10, 261 44</u> <u>Landskrona</u>, <u>Sweden</u>, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark, application and registration and any renewals that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and past common law causes of action;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said <u>ASSA ABLOY IP AB</u> hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto <u>ASSA ABLOY Entrance Systems AB</u>, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark, application and registration and any renewals that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and past common law causes of action.

RECORDED: 10/09/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005378 FRAME: 0445